KIM JACOBS
Chief of Police

THE CITY OF

COLUMBUS

MICHAEL B. COLEMAN, MAYOR

A
) <y
AT

DIVISION OF POLICE

December 9, 2013

City of Columbus

Ms. C.M. Mills, City Council Member
C/O Devyn Paros, City Council Aide
90 W. Broad St.

Columbus, Ohio 43215

1401100

CHARLIE BEAR LAND OF DANCE LLC
DBA CHARLIE BEAR LAND OF DANCE
1562 N HIGH ST

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43201

Council Member

The following information has been provided concerning the City of Columbus’ 2013 — 2014
annual objection to the renewal of liquor permits. After reviewing the State of Ohio, Frankiin
County, and City of Columbus records regarding the above liquor permit establishment, the
following information has been complied with regard to a potential objection to the renewal
of the permit issued by the State of Ohio.

The above listed liquor establishment has been issued a liquor permit from the Division of
Liguor Control # 1401100. The permit holder received a D — 1 permit, a D — 2, a D -
permit, a D —~ 3 permit, a D — 3 — A and a D — 6 This permit grants the permit holder the
privilege to sell alcoholic beverages in the State of Ohio for on premises consumption as
described by law.

An “Inquiry of Liquor Violations” was received from the State of Ohio, Division of Liquor
Control. The “Inquiry of Liquor Violations” revealed that the permit holder has received the
following violations:

Case Number1 [ May 31, 2013

The below listed violations have been assigned case #1249-13 by the liquor Control
Commission. The Liquor Control Commission held a hearing on September 06,
2013, at which time the Liguor Control Commission sustained the below listed
violations. The Commission ordered the permit holder to service a three (3) day
suspension or to pay $300 fine. The permit holder paid the fine on 12/12/2013.

T: (614) 645-4545
120 Marconi Boulevard F: (614) 645-4551
P.O. Box 15003 TDD (614) 645-4677
Columbus, Ohlo 43215-0009 The City of Columbus is an Equai Opportunity Employer www.columbuspolice.org




1. INSANITARY CONDITIONS - ALCOHOLIC BEV NOT MAINTAINED IN
POTABLE CONDITION

Information from the Division of Liquor Control further revealed that the Division of Liquor
Control has received a request for safekeeping for this permit. The liquor establishment is
temporarily closed.

A review of complaints received by the Columbus Division of Police — Vice Section
revealed that the Vice Section has not received a complaint concerning the liquor
establishment doing business as Charlie Bear located at 1562 N. High St.. Columbus, Chic
43201.

A review of Columbus Division of Police records revealed that the Division of Police have
taken twenty-eight (28) police reports conceming incidents at the above listed liquor

establishment during the year 2013.

1. FELONY THEFT 135002743
2. THEFT - MISDEMEANOR 135002057
3. THEFT - MISDEMEANOR 135001675
4. LOST /STOLEN PROPERTY 135001571
5. FELONY THEFT 135001313
6. THEFT - PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 135001296
7. FELONY THEFT 135001147
8. - LOST/ STOLEN PROPERTY 135000555
9. LOST / STOLEN PROPERTY 135000553
10. TRESPASSING 13231888CPD
11. MISCELLANEOUS OFFENSE 13231105CPD
12. ASSAULT 13230502CPD
13.  ASSAULT 13226009CPD
14. THEFT — MISDEMEANOR 13225779CPD
15. FELONY THEFT 130555912
16. DISORDERLY CONDUCT 130306570
17. TRESPASSING 130290995
18. FELONY THEFT 130284917
19. THEFT - MISDEMEANOR 130164399
20.  SEALED RECORD 130148089
21.  FELONY ASSAULT 130134440
22. ASSAULT 130134419
23. ROBBERY 1301156643
24.  ASSAULT 130056945
25.  DISORDERLY CONDUCT 130056677
26. MISCELLANEOUS OFFENSE 130033662
27. THEFT — MISDEMEANOR 130027238
28. TRESPASSING 130000846




In addition, the Columbus Division of Police Radio Room has third-eight (38) calls

service at the above listed liquor establishment during the year of 2013.

LRINO DN

Iy
- O

= R e L
WRNDUN D WNE

NN
N = O

N NN
ViAWl

WN N NN
OCWooNGL

W
s

WWwwWwWwwww
PN RN

INFORMATION / ASSIST
SPECIAL DUTY

FILE RUN
DISTURBANCE
HOSPITAL / ASSAULT
CUTTING / STABBING
FIGHT

PER WITH GUN

FILE RUN

SPECIAL DUTY

SPECIAL DUTY
INFORMATION / ASSIST

INFORMATION / ASSIST

SPECIAL DUTY
SPECIAL DUTY
SPECIAL DUTY
DISTURBANCE
BURGLARY ALARM
UNKNOWN COMPLAINT
SPECIAL DUTY
SPECIAL DUTY
SPECIAL DUTY
BURGLARY ALARM
BURGLARY ALARM
BURGLARY ALARM
DISTURBANCE
LARCENY REPORT
SPECIAL DUTY
SPECIAL DUTY
WANTED PERSON
BURGLARY ALARM
SPECIAL DUTY
FILE RUN

LOUD MUSIC
SPECIAL DUTY
HOUSE WATCH
FILE RUN
INFORMATION/ ASSIST

P130002829
P130047439
P130087371
P130087386
P130087425
P130134419
P130136318
P130139697
P130155048

P130163768

P130183355
P130183402
P130483459
P130206449
P130250010
P130263472
P130306570
P130313880
P130333397
P130438748
P130461150
P130506065
P130506578

- P130537243

P130537538
P130538148
P130555912
P130597539
P130688736
P130741767
P130755944
P130780215
P130831675
P130850389
P130867845
P130892629
P130900044
P130954450

for




A criminal records check was conducted on the following individuals connected to the
above listed liquor establishment:

o TEDD C. LAWSON
o XXX-XX-5543
o 02/02/1978
= RAPE /AGGRAVED BURGLARY - 2000CRA018062 -
DISMISSED

Respectfully submitted

Detective Alan Brown #2286
Narcotics Bureau — Vice Section




1401100

OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE INFORMATION

CHARLIE BEAR LAND OF DANCE LLC
DBA CHARLIE BEAR LAND OF DANCE PARTIAL 18T & 2ND FLS & PATIO
1562 N HIGH ST

COLUMBUS, OHIO

43201

'Membe_r Name___ )

__Interest

Office Held _

ITEDD C LAWSON

MANAGE MEM

“IcEO

Class /
Issue
Status

Address (sort

City/Twp of
Premises

by City / Zip)

County

Agency

| Number

Other
Info

CHARLIE
BEAR ‘
LAND OF
DANCE
L1LC

DBA
CHARLIE
BEAR
LAND QOF
DANCE
PARTIAL
1ST &
ZND FLS
& PATIO
View
10vwmership
Disclosure

D1/

ISSUED
11/22/2010

Information|

1562 N HIGH,

IST .
ICOLUMBUS,

OHIO
43201

COLUMBUS|

FRANKLIN

00702

INOT A
|QUOTA
IEXEMPT
|CLASS
1Site
|Location
{Vote: NO

1401100
|CHARLIE |
BEAR |
LAND OF |
DANCE
LLC

DBA

CHARLIE |
BEAR

LAND OF |

D2/
ISSUED
111/22/2010:

11562 N HIGH

ST ]
COLUMBUS,
OHIO
43201

COLUMBUS|

FRANKLIN;

00702

NOT A

IQUOTA
[EXEMPT
ICLASS

Site
Location
Vote: NO




