

December 9, 2013

City of Columbus Ms. C.M. Mills, City Council Member C/O Devyn Paros, City Council Aide 90 W. Broad St. Columbus, Ohio 43215

1401100 CHARLIE BEAR LAND OF DANCE LLC **DBA CHARLIE BEAR LAND OF DANCE** 1562 N HIGH ST COLUMBUS, OHIO 43201

Council Member

The following information has been provided concerning the City of Columbus' 2013 – 2014 annual objection to the renewal of liquor permits. After reviewing the State of Ohio, Franklin County, and City of Columbus records regarding the above liquor permit establishment, the following information has been complied with regard to a potential objection to the renewal of the permit issued by the State of Ohio.

The above listed liquor establishment has been issued a liquor permit from the Division of Liquor Control # 1401100. The permit holder received a D - 1 permit, a D - 2, a D - permit, a D - 3 permit, a D - 3 - A and a D - 6 This permit grants the permit holder the privilege to sell alcoholic beverages in the State of Ohio for on premises consumption as described by law.

An "Inquiry of Liquor Violations" was received from the State of Ohio, Division of Liquor Control. The "Inquiry of Liquor Violations" revealed that the permit holder has received the following violations:

Case Number 1 / May 31, 2013

The below listed violations have been assigned case #1249-13 by the liquor Control Commission. The Liquor Control Commission held a hearing on September 06, 2013, at which time the Liquor Control Commission sustained the below listed violations. The Commission ordered the permit holder to service a three (3) day suspension or to pay \$300 fine. The permit holder paid the fine on 12/12/2013.

1. INSANITARY CONDITIONS - ALCOHOLIC BEV NOT MAINTAINED IN POTABLE CONDITION

Information from the Division of Liquor Control further revealed that the Division of Liquor Control has received a request for safekeeping for this permit. The liquor establishment is temporarily closed.

A review of complaints received by the Columbus Division of Police – Vice Section revealed that the Vice Section has not received a complaint concerning the liquor establishment doing business as Charlie Bear located at 1562 N. High St.. Columbus, Ohio 43201.

A review of Columbus Division of Police records revealed that the Division of Police have taken twenty-eight (28) police reports concerning incidents at the above listed liquor establishment during the year 2013.

1.	FELONY THEFT	135002743
2.	THEFT – MISDEMEANOR	135002057
3.	THEFT - MISDEMEANOR	135001575
4.	LOST / STOLEN PROPERTY	135001571
5.	FELONY THEFT	135001313
6.	THEFT - PRESCRIPTION DRUGS	135001296
7.	FELONY THEFT	135001147
8.	- LOST / STOLEN PROPERTY	135000555
9.	LOST / STOLEN PROPERTY	135000553
10.	TRESPASSING	13231888CPD
11.	MISCELLANEOUS OFFENSE	13231105CPD
12.	ASSAULT	13230502CPD
13.	ASSAULT	13226009CPD
14.	THEFT – MISDEMEANOR	13225779CPD
15.	FELONY THEFT	130555912
16.	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	130306570
17.	TRESPASSING	130290995
18.	FELONY THEFT	130284917
19.	THEFT – MISDEMEANOR	130164399
20.	SEALED RECORD	130148089
21.	FELONY ASSAULT	130134440
22.	ASSAULT	130134419
23.	ROBBERY	130115643
24.	ASSAULT	130056945
25.	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	130056677
26.	MISCELLANEOUS OFFENSE	130033662
27.	THEFT – MISDEMEANOR	130027238
28.	TRESPASSING	130000846

In addition, the Columbus Division of Police Radio Room has third-eight (38) calls for service at the above listed liquor establishment during the year of 2013.

1. 2.		P130002829 P130047439
3.	FILE RUN	P130087371
4.	DISTURBANCE	P130087386
5.	·	P130087425
6.	CUTTING / STABBING	P130134419
7.	FIGHT	P130136318
	PER WITH GUN	P130139697
	FILE RUN	P130155048
	SPECIAL DUTY	P130163768
11.		P130183355
12.	•	P130183402
13.		P130483459
	SPECIAL DUTY	P130206449
15.		P130250010
	SPECIAL DUTY	P130263472
17.	DISTURBANCE	P130306570
18.	BURGLARY ALARM	P130313880
19.	UNKNOWN COMPLAINT	P130333397
20.	SPECIAL DUTY	P130438748
21.	SPECIAL DUTY	P130461150
22.		P130506065
23.	BURGLARY ALARM	P130506578 P130537243 P130537538
24.	BURGLARY ALARM	P130537243
25.	BURGLARY ALARM	P130537538
26.	DISTURBANCE	P130538148
27.	LARCENY REPORT	P130555912
28.	SPECIAL DUTY	P130597539
29.	SPECIAL DUTY	P130688736
30.	WANTED PERSON	P130741767
31.	BURGLARY ALARM	P130755944
32.	SPECIAL DUTY	P130780215
33.	FILE RUN	P130831675
34.	LOUD MUSIC .	P130850389
35.	SPECIAL DUTY	P130867845
36.	HOUSE WATCH	P130892629
37.	FILE RUN	P130900044
38.	INFORMATION/ ASSIST	P130954450

A criminal records check was conducted on the following individuals connected to the above listed liquor establishment:

- O TEDD C. LAWSON
 - o XXX-XX-5543
 - 0 02/02/1978
 - RAPE / AGGRAVED BURGLARY 2000CRA018062 -DISMISSED

Respectfully submitted

Detective Alan Brown #226 Narcotics Bureau – Vice Section

OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE INFORMATION

1401100
CHARLIE BEAR LAND OF DANCE LLC
DBA CHARLIE BEAR LAND OF DANCE PARTIAL 1ST & 2ND FLS & PATIO
1562 N HIGH ST
COLUMBUS, OHIO
43201

Member Name	Interest	Office Held	
TEDD C LAWSON		CEO	

Permit Number / Name / DBA	Class / Issue Status	Address (sort by <u>City</u> / <u>Zip</u>)		County	Agency Number	Other Info
	D1 / ISSUED 11/22/2010	1562 N HIGH ST COLUMBUS, OHIO 43201	COLUMBUS	FRANKLIN	00702	NOT A QUOTA EXEMPT CLASS Site Location Vote: NO
1401100 CHARLIE BEAR LAND OF DANCE LLC DBA CHARLIE BEAR LAND OF	D2 / ISSUED 11/22/2010	1562 N HIGH ST COLUMBUS, OHIO 43201	COLUMBUS	FRANKLIN	00702	NOT A QUOTA EXEMPT CLASS Site Location Vote: NO